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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Ercle Booth
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
Rte. #1, Wayne, W, Va, Pe Oe Box 4158, Charleston li, We Vae
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
February 23, .19_56
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION
Union District
Owens=Illinois szns";.'compaxv and
Libbey~Owens=Ford Glass Company — Wayne JC})gntZ'? 5
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS S
: Well No._ 1 (Serial Nog 986) #2°2s
goiieg o> Ercle Booth e
GENTLEMEN: >

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

Owens=I1linois GlassCo, & Libbey=Owens=Ford Glass CO¢  und recorded on the. Sth s
of___December, 1948 ,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

Book 38 | page_ZLlL.

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks,

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land.on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their worki gs and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or_which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address___ day__ iafsve,

W on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
est Virginia.

Very truly yours,
Owensj Libbey=Owens Gas Department

WELL OPERATOR

% [ ;j':"\ Po O Box 1158
‘g' R E E; 1956 \:%J Add;&s =t STREET
2 Y o0 [0
% £s c,"" / VE 5/ Well Operator Charleston h’
S oy VReny,,” S “emonrown  (02/02/2024
'2% - OF Miyr - 4 West Virginia
\ = C VY j S STATE

*Section 8 \\@.g?b/@ch objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is

approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location. :
: WAY-
@ MATHEWS PRI::L:SHAYN;: A;I'Tr::ammmc co. ¥ Y 1002 pERMIT NUMBER
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Ercle Booth

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

Route 1, Wayne, W. Va.

ADDRESS

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

ADDRESS

Same

OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS

ADDRESS

GENTLEMEN:

OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT

NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

P. O. Box 4158, Charlestan 4, W. Va.

COMPLETE ADDRESS

April 7, 1998
PROPOSED LOCATION
Union District
Wayne

Countéet. 39°30 ,'
1 (Serial No. 986) Revised ofem.#2°32Y

Well No
el
§/3.27°

Ercle Booth
Farm

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

9-28-48

Owens-Illinois Glass Co. & Libbey-Owens-Ford Glass Co.

, made by

Ercle Booth 48

9th

of December, 1948

page 2k6

Book 38

, and recorded on the__~ —_ day

,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or

land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners

be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above
named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address__ day

(if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely
grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should

as is reasonably possible the ground or

XX on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at aarluton,

West Virginia.

Very truly yours,

APR 1958
ECEIVED
WEST VIRGINIA
. DEPT. OF MINES

& R

*Section 3 . .

Address }

A

Well Operator

OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT

WELL OPERATOR

P. 0. Box 4158

STREET

Charleston k4,

CITY OR TOWN

West Virginia

02/02/2024

STATE

Cn
o G
jé/ﬁ/’n’b/ hﬁgg objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of

ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location,

Wi \D N 'g
\

WAY=1002-RFEVTSEPERMIT NUMBER

?\9«‘;M &



-~

JULIUS C. OLZER
GHIEF

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
CHARLESTON

s daren 5, 1956

P. U. Box 4158

Charloston, Weet Virgals

Usn tlesent

Ioclosed are pernits for the driliing of the fellowing wellss

fersii Bo. Hell Ro.

Lin=li20l BmiirwP iy

Log=527 Geiped (6

Log=528 Teir=977

| Fay-1001 2=5r=976

gwmt M&

Bay-100h Edmisr=ii 3

e y=lo0h N . ]

Say-l 07 L P=P0T
Very teuly yours,
Adeinistrative Assistant
SlL 480 dA8 BIVISIOH

WaHIE

Enclell

Chy Inepesiors Buca B. Luwson

Co €. Allen

02/02/2024
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
CHARLESTON

July 16, 1957

P. 0. Box 4158
Charleston, West Virginia

Gentlemens:

Please send us two copies of the well record for the
following wellss ;

O Owens, Libbey-Owens Gas Department

Permit No. Well No. Farm District
/llay-].OOl 2=8r=978 Bs J. Prichard Stonewall
Way=1002 1=3r=986 Ercle Booth Union
Way=1007 L6-5r-989  Hoard-Baldwin Stonewall

We will appreciate your prompt compliance with our request
as these permits were issued in February 1956.

Very truly yours,

Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

RFT:K
¢Cs Ivan T. Henson, Inspector

02/02/2024
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
CHARLESTON

copy
January 28, 1958

Owens, Libby-Owens Gas Department
P. O. Box 4158
Charleston L, West Virginia

Att: Eleanor Davis
Gentlemen:
We have received your letter of January 27y

notifying us the number of permits you wish to be cancelled.
We have cancelled the follwwing permits:

LIN-1196 LOG~528
KAN-12L5 WAY-1002
KAN=-1637 WAY-1001
KAN-1638 WAY~981

If, at any future date, you wish to drill at the
same locations, a letter so advising us will enable us to
reinstate each drilling permit.,

Very truly yours,

Assistant Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG/dm

02/02/2024
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Formation Color H%l:l“or Top |] Bottom oorllw(:& go:,t,l‘; Remarks
Sand. Light Med. 873 883- pPmell of oill at 875 ft.
Slate .4 Dark. . Soft 883 903
Send:. .| Light . Soft 903 955
Sand, Bro. | Light Sof't 955 966
Sle & Shls.| Dark . ‘Soft 984 1014 - -
S T &t I uE
T B > ed. 10 - o maex Puccer.. it 2% TR -
gg Egh?'t . héoffl: 1037 - 1062 Salt Water pt 1062', fiflling wp
Settling Sahd Light Soft . 1062 . 1089 S
Salt Sand White Soft 1089 - ~ 1127 | Water-ab—13
Sand. - Light - Med. 1127 - HB3 - | Water-afll e
Slate ...| Dark Soft 1153 . 1t 168" o
Sand Light .| o Med. . |- 1168° 1178, |iWater level
Sand. - Light . Hard - 11&8 - & 1223
ime s| Dark . Hard v Ao g
?éﬁg o Grey Med. """1223 1248 . | Water level| 300 at 12L4B!
Sand. Light . Hard 12487 - o 12947 | Water level] 250 at 127
Slate Light Soft 129# g e
Sand. - Light Hard 1304 1307 ¥4
Red Rock Red Soft 1307 1309 &«
Slate Grey Sof't 1309 1327 ¥ &
Lime Grey Hard 1327 - 1337: 1
Lime - White Hard 1337 1410 ° | Hole caving
i g “ Water level| 250! at 141p!
4-28- & 4-2D Keeping holle cleaned out
: and bailiphg water
-8 : : 2 % Ran 8-5/8" pasing on shpe at 1409’
Lime Grey Hard 1409 b1
Lime White . Hard 1411 141k |Hole dried fp at 1416
Big Lime White Hard 141k 1525.-
Grey Injun | Grey Med. 1525 1545 SIM 1545 = Band IM 1545
Hole dried {p at 1545!
Grey Injun Grey Soft 1545 1672
Sl. & Shls.| ‘Grey Soft 1672 2071 Water test at 1702', 18 -1/2 gal. per hr
Slate Grey Soft 2071 2093 o1 ,
Shells Grey Hard 2093 2103
Slate Grey Sof't 2103 2107 Hole bailed|dry
Sl. & Shls. Grey Soft 2107 2150
Brown Shale| Brown Soft 2150 2164
Berea, Grey Hard 216L 2199 SIM 2165 = pand IM 2165
0il show at|2171!
Slate Grey Sof't 2199 2202 Bad hole; thking down tols
Shut down. T
2-17-58 Bailing water &|running torpedo
bit and 8" hole straightener. Both
bit and straightener stopped at 21841 --
18' off bottom.
5-19-58 Shot bad hole from 2174 to 220
Slate Grey Soft 2202 2206 with 188# Ge¢l. Cleaned|out to 2191°
Shells Grey Hard 2206 2212 2-22-58 Cleaned out tol|2209!
- - Running reater
ke 5-26-58 Bajling water; running hole
straightene
-27-58  Sh¢t bad hole from 2202 ft. to
; 2212 ft. with 100# gelatin. Cleaned
Lime Shells| Light Med. 2216 2220 out to 2216) resumed drilling.
Sy 6-2-58 + Clehned out to $220 ft.
-3-2C Ran|T" casing of shoe at 2220!
= . 3 set in 8 sagks aquagel % 25 sacks cemen
pumped by Halliburton. [20' of cement i
g“ casing.,
-9, .10, 12§ 13, 1k
: DFIITing cefisit o0t of asing
- Working on bad hole
g-::,l:62 i_"(ai H';ler stopped 8' off bottom
3 oesrgenerwo ree
= Shut well ih, Mﬁlﬁ 02/2028
i Date. July 29, , 1928
APPROVED_ OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT D
By 4%2 ? }/
A. H. omith (Title) GeologisT
&
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. Hard or 0il, Gas Depth
Formation Color Soft Top Bottom o Wates Found Remarks
& ~5a-
02/02/2024
Date July 29, , 19.58

APPROVED. OWENS, LIBBEY-QEE&? GA3 DEPARTMENT'OWner

By

A. H.

Smith (Title)

Geologist
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No WAY-1002-P Well No l-Sro 986
Box 4158

st Owens Libby Owens-Gas Dept. ... v

FARM Ercle Booth DISTRICT Union COUNTY Wayne

Filling Material Used Rock - Cement - Clay

Liner Location Amount Packer Location

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST

2135¢* ™ 861
14091 8-5/8" O

Drillers’ Names A, G, Meadows

E. J. Rayns

Remarks: Set bridge on top of 7" Casing @ 2135%; filled with 40 ft. rock and
3-1/2 bags cement; set rock bridge at 1760' te 1732'; Clay 1732'-1680";
Rock 1680'-1675'; cement (3 sacks ) from 1675!'-1665'; set bridge 1460'-
1,30'; cement ( 3% sacks) 1430'-1420'; pulled 8" Casing 8-11-5%;
set bridge at 1140'; rock 1140'-1092t'; filling in 10" hole.

8-12-58

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

4 - 02/02/2024



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No Oil or Gas Well
s (KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company
: Size

Address

16_ Kind of Packer-=——‘-—
Farm

13
Well No 10 Size of
District. County. 8%

6% Pepthrset—o—o o -
Drilling commenced

: 53/16
Drilli leted Total depth = - =
rilling complete otal dep % Hert. ton
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 Perd -bottom — .-
s i d Perf. t
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch e Erts vop
Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing_______ /10ths Merec. in_____Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.

0il : bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet__ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet_ feet FEET INCHES _FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names. .

Remarks:

DATE

“02/021202%™



- v >

Fo;m OG 9

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA e
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT

Coal Operator or Coal Owner ; : Name of Well Operator

P. 0. Box lLZL58 Charleston 4, W. Va.

Address Complete Address - n

July 30, “E el

WELL TO BE ABANDONED

Coal Operator or €oal Owner

Union District
Address
VWayne
Ercle Booth County
Lease or Property Owner &
Well No._ L (Serial No. 986)
Route 1, Wayne, W. Va.
.
o : : cle Booth Pare

1

Inspector to be notified _MRe Gs Ho SAMPLES, Inppecbor at Large Charlesten Ph.
DI 36-52%

Gentlemen:— 2y HOURS IN ADVANCE OF PLUGGING‘DATE

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall
not be less than five days a_fter the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course
should be received by the Department of Mines).

This noticfe is given ydu in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on
the reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date. ?9
s

Very truly yours,

OWENS, m%owm,s/ GAS DEPARTMENT

Well Operator.
f/ ﬁth Geo_(l.oglst

of all wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared b /rgg s/tgrng 4
engineer, :howmg the and county in which the tract of land is located the name and acreage of same,
the names of the owners and adjacent tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined
by survey, and the courses and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall
be submltted with this notice. ;

NOTE: se plugging is not commenced v}iﬁxin four months from the above date, this permit shall expire
and be of no Iur er force or effect. -

(over) Way-1002 @@  Permir NUMBER

-




PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Rip T" easing in second or third joint -~

Pull 7" casing -~

Rock bridge on top of ripped casing -- =

Ercle Booth #1, Serial #986

10-3/4" casing set at LU6 £t.
8-5/8" casing set at 1409 ft.

40 feet thick, followed by

Cement -- 10 féet thick (3-1/2 sacks) -~

Open hole to 1760

Rock bridge 1760 to’
Clay 1732 to
Rock 1680 to
Cement 1675 to

Open hole to 1460 »

Rock bridge 1460 to
Cement 1430 to

732 °
1680::"

1675 <
1665 7 (3-1/2 sacks)

1430
1420 “(3-1/2 sacks)

Pull 8-5/8" casing at 1409 ft.~

Open hole to 1140
1

Rock bridge 1140 to
Clay 1092 to
Rock 1042 to

Cement 1035 to
Open hole to 750 ~

Rock bridge 750 to

Clay T20 to
Rock 670 to
Cement 665 to

Open hole to 446 -
Pull 10-3/4" casing

1092 7
10k2 7~
1035 .4
1025 7 (5-1/2 sacks)

720 °

670

6657

6557 (5-1/2 sacks)

at 446 -

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

™ casing set at 2221 ft.
Present depth 2225 ft.

Rock bridge U415 to
Cement 376 to
Clay to surface

Mark monument "OLO 986"

36T
3217 (40 sacks

Erect concrete monument 2' x 2' x 3¢

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notlce of mtentzon to plug and aban-
don the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours,

OWENS, LIEBEY-OWENS ,GAS DEPARC!MENT

T

Well Operator.

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or ax;y available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby awwlm 4

1st. day of AUGUST

, 19 58

the well inspector.

By:

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his author

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oil and Gas Division

of the Department of Mines; one
for plugging said well; and one for

w MATMEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO
5 CHamEsToN W VA



FORM OG-8 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE

ADDRESSES,
OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT

COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

P. 0. Box 4158, Charleston 4, W. Va.
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
October 8, 19.58
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
Union Distriet
f ADDRESS ;
Ercle Booth Wayne County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER
Route 1, Wayne, W. Va. Well. No._ 1 (Serial No. 986)
ADDRESS s
Ercle Booth

Farm

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
ss:
County of Wayne
A. B. Callen and A. G. Meadows

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by Owens, Jbbey-Owens Ges Dept. *
well operator, and participa8ted in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work
20th July

was commenced on the =7~ —day of s 19 , and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:
SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
FORMATION CONTENT FROM TO SIZE & KIND PE:L‘:D L:r:"m
Pulled- 7" casing |[2156'1" 64111"
Rock Bridge 4O ft. thick
Cement 10 ™ [™ (3-1/p sacks)
Open hole to [L760
Rock Bridge 1760 1732
Clay 1732 1680
Rock 1680 1675
Cement 1675 1665 ([B-1/2 sacks)
Open hole to 1460 v
Rock Bridge 1460 1430
Cement 1430 1420 (B-1/2 sacks)
Pullled 8-5/8" casihg at 140D ft.
Open hole to 11k0
Rock Bridge 11ko 1092
Clay 1092 1042 (OVER)
COAL SEAMS Rock 1042 1035 DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT
(NAME) Concrete Monument 2' x 2' x 3f
(NAME) Marked "0LO 986"
(NAME)
(NAME)
and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 8th day of
September , 1958
And further deponents saith not. a . X Ca bl

7 QA dneaclews (021022024
Sworn to and subseri é’@xt{us_”.zdr day of L Tt ,19.9¢
Do\ i T ALd

460\‘ ‘é; Notary Public.
Permit N o?[“_‘;

My commission expire
x/1/47

— /00K -7~



p“p‘:dc\\)\n'&' o{ (P,k‘\csf);mc\ pmsg B

Content From 29

Cement 1035 1025 (5-1/2 sacks)
. Open hole to 750

Rock Bridge = 750 720

Clay - 00 670

Rock 670 665

Cement - -“'--°* 665 655 (5-1/2 sacks)

Open hole to : 446

Pulled 10-3/4" casing at LLG'
‘ . 3 Heis. o ieowil
Rock Bridge = 415 376

Cement ;- 376 321 (40 sacks})

Clay to surface.

02/02/2024



August T, 1958

Mr. G. H, Samples, Inspector at Large
0il and Gas Wells

729 Central Avenue

Charleston, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Samples:

Owens, Libbey-Owens Gas is ready to begin plugging
Well No. 986 on Ercle Booth Farm-Wayne Permit 1002-P todaye.
Since you were in Logan County, I advised them to proceed
with the job.

Very truly yours,

Assistant Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG:1lh

02/02/2024
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DEPARTMENT OF MINES

¢ OIL AND GAS DIVISION
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WELL LOCATION MAP
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